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CURRICULUM VITAE OF NICOLE FORTUIN

gender: Female

age: 31

height: 1.66

waist: 28

hips: 30

shoe: 5/6

hair: Brown

eyes: Brown

languages: English, Afrikaans

accents: American (General & Southern)
British (RP & Standard)
German

South African English
Cape Coloured

SKILLS

Singer, Dancer, Voice Artist, Photographer, Horse-Riding, Basic Stunts, Social Media Content-Creator

AWARDS

2022: Silwerskermfees/ Best Supporting Actress in a Feature Film — ANGELA IN INDEMNITY (Nomination)

2019: Fleur Du Cap/ Best Lead Actress in A Play - CAROL IN OLEANNA (Nomination)

2019: SilweskermFees/ Best Lead Actress in A Feature Film - NATALIE IN FLATLAND (Nomination)

2019: BroadwayWorld/ Best Lead Actress in A Play - CAROL IN OLEANNA (Win)

2014: Cult Critic/ Best Lead Actress - KIMPA IN ORDER OF THE DRAGON (Win)

2012: 48hr Film Festival/ Best Lead Actress - IN 4 (Nomination)

TERTIARY EDUCATION
year qualification institution
2014 BA Theatre and Performance Degree University of Cape Town
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THEATRE EXPERIENCE

year production role
Oleanna

2018 Fugard Theatre Carol (Lead)
DIR: Greg Karvellas

2015 Sleeping Beauty Princess Aurora — Adora (Lead)
Joburg Theatre DIR: Janice Honeyman
Curl Up and Dye

2015 Rosebank Theatre Rolene (Lead)
Walk CapeTown .

2014 Facilitator: Sara Matchett Various

2014 Dig NAF 2014 . She Who Protects The Clan
DIR: Roxanne Blaise

2014 Twelfth Night at the Macbeths Ophelia & 27 Witch

DIR: Chris Weare

Lion on the Path '
2014 DIR: Chris Weare Various

Mephisto ;

2014 DIR: Chris Weare General Fonnesique
Curl up and Dye

2014 DIR: Chris Weare Rolene (Lead)
Comic Book (Project) .

2013 DIR: Lara Bye Ling (Lead)
Switch by DBC .

2013 DIR: Mira Sydow Mira (Lead)
Eurydice by Sarah Ruhl .

2012 DIR: Lara Bye Eurydice (Lead)
The Crucible by Arthur Miller

2012 DIR: Claire Stopford Mary Warren (Supp. Lead)
Black Tuesday (Adaptation Piece) .

2011 DIR: Dean Kreil A (Lead / Vocalist)

TV EXPERIENCE

year production role

2023 B|00(.i and Water 4 Detective Peterson
Netflix
One Piece -

2023 Netflix Ririka

2022 B|00(.T] and Water 3 Detective Peterson
Netflix
Legacy . -

2021 MNET Eloise Williams
Die Byl S3

2021 Iris Smal (Episodic Lead)

Kyknet and Showmax

2021 Alles Malan S2 Lee-Anne Malan (Lead)



2021

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2015

FILM EXPERIENCE
year
2023
2022
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018

2017

Kyknet and Showmax

Blood & Water 2
Netflix

Boekklub 3
Kyknet

Op En Af
Viatv

Projek Dina
KykNet

Alles Malan
KykNet

Die Spreeus
ShowMax/ KykNet

Dwaalster
KykNet

Generations (Local Soap)
SABC1

Onder Die Suiderkruis (Local Series)
SABC 2

Agent (International Series)
Netflix

Swartwater 2 (Local Series)
SABC 2

Origins (International Series)
National Geographic

Order Of The Dragon (Pilot)

Waterfront (Local Series)
KykNet

Roer Jou Voete (2 Seasons)
SABC 2 and 3

production

Heart of the Hunter

Bosryer (Short Film)

Late Bloomer (Feature Film)

Klein Karoo 2 (Feature Film)

Indemnity (Feature Film)

Rage (Feature Film)

Sons of the Sea (Feature Film)

Flatland (Feature Film)

Dead In The Water (International Feature Film)
Far From The Castle (International Short Film)

A Cinderella Story — If the shoe fits

Detective Ursual Pietersen

Dr. Julia (Lead)

llse Daniels (Lead)

Gale (Episodic Lead, 1)

Lee-Anne Isaacs (Support Lead)

Lea (Episodic Lead 10, 11)

Helena (Episodes 1, 3)

Pam (Lead)

Danni (Support Lead)

Meshnie (Episodic Lead)

Cindy (Lead)

Chief Strong Woman

Kimpa (Lead)

Adri (Cameo)

Maryke (Lead)

role

Naledi Gumede (Lead)
Jody (Lead)

Lauren-Lee Davies (Lead)
Tarryn (Support Lead)
Angela Abrams (Support Lead)
Tamsyn (Lead)

Tanya (Support Lead)
Natalie Jonkers (Lead)
Kat Vargas (Lead)

Eliza (Lead)

Georgia’s Mc Call (Lead)



(International Feature Film)

2017 Voor Ek Val (Short Film)

2016 The Giver (International Feature Film)

2016 Vaselinetjie (Feature Film)

2016 Van De Merwe (Feature Film)
COMMERCIAL EXPERIENCE

year production

2021 Huggies TVC

2020 WhatsApp

2020 Somersby Cider

2020 Kiabi

2019 Ackermans

2019 Absa

2018 Burger King

2018 NetNuus Cellphone App

2017 Government: Speed Kills PSA (in perpetuity)
2017 Brothers For Life Anti-Harrassment Campaign
2011 Kia Picanta

2011 Old Khaki

Zoe (Lead)
(Lead)
Nazrene (Cameo)

Tanya (Cameo)

role/position

New mom

Cara (Lead)

Leading Lady (Europe)

Karaoke Singer (France)

Older Daughter (South Africa)
Older Daughter Baker (South Africa)
Featured Extra (South Africa)
Talking Woman (South Africa)
Mother with baby (South Africa)
Girl Walking Home (South Africa)
Dancer

Print Model



