Althea Greenland / Tel: 072 910 8922/ Cell: 074 188 2094 / althea@viclectic.com

CURRICULUM VITAE OF NICOLE FORTUIN



gender: Female

age: 31

height: 1.66

waist: 28

hips: 30

shoe: 5 / 6

hair: Brown

eyes: Brown

languages: English, Afrikaans

accents: American (General & Southern)

British (RP & Standard)

German

South African English Cape Coloured

SKILLS

Singer, Dancer, Voice Artist, Photographer, Horse-Riding, Basic Stunts, Social Media Content-Creator

AWARDS

2022: Silwerskermfees/ Best Supporting Actress in a Feature Film – ANGELA IN INDEMNITY (Nomination)

2019: Fleur Du Cap/ Best Lead Actress in A Play - CAROL IN OLEANNA (Nomination)

2019: SilweskermFees/ Best Lead Actress in A Feature Film - NATALIE IN FLATLAND (Nomination)

2019: BroadwayWorld/ Best Lead Actress in A Play - CAROL IN OLEANNA (Win)

2014: Cult Critic/ Best Lead Actress - KIMPA IN ORDER OF THE DRAGON (Win)

2012: 48hr Film Festival/ Best Lead Actress - IN 4 (Nomination)

TERTIARY EDUCATION

year qualification institution

2014 BA Theatre and Performance Degree University of Cape Town

THEATRE EXPERIENCE			
year	production	role	
2018	Oleanna Fugard Theatre DIR: Greg Karvellas		
2015	Sleeping Beauty Joburg Theatre DIR: Janice Honeyman	Princess Aurora – Adora (Lead)	
2015	Curl Up and Dye Rosebank Theatre	Rolene (Lead)	
2014	Walk CapeTown Facilitator: Sara Matchett	Various	
2014	Dig NAF 2014 DIR: Roxanne Blaise	She Who Protects The Clan	
2014	Twelfth Night at the Macbeths DIR: Chris Weare	Ophelia & 2 nd Witch	
2014	Lion on the Path DIR: Chris Weare	Various	
2014	Mephisto DIR: Chris Weare	General Fonnesique	
2014	Curl up and Dye DIR: Chris Weare	Rolene (Lead)	
2013	Comic Book (Project) DIR: Lara Bye	Ling (Lead)	
2013	Switch by DBC DIR: Mira Sydow	Mira (Lead)	
2012	Eurydice by Sarah Ruhl DIR: Lara Bye	Eurydice (Lead)	
2012	The Crucible by Arthur Miller DIR: Claire Stopford	Mary Warren (Supp. Lead)	
2011	Black Tuesday (Adaptation Piece) DIR: Dean Kreil	A (Lead / Vocalist)	

TV EXPERIENCE		
year	production	role
2023	Blood and Water 4 Netflix	Detective Peterson
2023	One Piece Netflix	Ririka
2022	Blood and Water 3 Netflix	Detective Peterson
2021	Legacy MNET	Eloise Williams
2021	Die Byl S3 Kyknet and Showmax	Iris Smal (Episodic Lead)
2021	Alles Malan S2	Lee-Anne Malan (Lead)

Kyknet	and	Showmax	
NVKHEL	anu	SHOWIHAX	

2021	Blood & Water 2 Netflix	Detective Ursual Pietersen
2020	Boekklub 3 Kyknet	Dr. Julia (Lead)
2019	Op En Af Viatv	Ilse Daniels (Lead)
2019	Projek Dina KykNet	Gale (Episodic Lead, 1)
2019	Alles Malan KykNet	Lee-Anne Isaacs (Support Lead)
2019	Die Spreeus ShowMax/ KykNet	Lea (Episodic Lead 10, 11)
2018	Dwaalster KykNet	Helena (Episodes 1, 3)
2018	Generations (Local Soap) SABC 1	Pam (Lead)
2018	Onder Die Suiderkruis (Local Series) SABC 2	Danni (Support Lead)
2017	Agent (International Series) Netflix	Meshnie (Episodic Lead)
2017	Swartwater 2 (Local Series) SABC 2	Cindy (Lead)
2017	Origins (International Series) National Geographic	Chief Strong Woman
2017	Order Of The Dragon (Pilot)	Kimpa (Lead)
2017	Waterfront (Local Series) KykNet	Adri (Cameo)
2015	Roer Jou Voete (2 Seasons) SABC 2 and 3	Maryke (Lead)

R A	FXP	CD	IENI	CE

year	production	role
2023	Heart of the Hunter	Naledi Gumede (Lead)
2022	Bosryer (Short Film)	Jody (Lead)
2021	Late Bloomer (Feature Film)	Lauren-Lee Davies (Lead)
2020	Klein Karoo 2 (Feature Film)	Tarryn (Support Lead)
2020	Indemnity (Feature Film)	Angela Abrams (Support Lead)
2019	Rage (Feature Film)	Tamsyn (Lead)
2019	Sons of the Sea (Feature Film)	Tanya (Support Lead)
2018	Flatland (Feature Film)	Natalie Jonkers (Lead)
2018	Dead In The Water (International Feature Film)	Kat Vargas (Lead)
2018	Far From The Castle (International Short Film)	Eliza (Lead)
2017	A Cinderella Story – If the shoe fits	Georgia's Mc Call (Lead)

	(International Feature Film)	
2017	Voor Ek Val (Short Film)	Zoe (Lead)
2016	The Giver (International Feature Film)	(Lead)
2016	Vaselinetjie (Feature Film)	Nazrene (Cameo)
2016	Van De Merwe (Feature Film)	Tanya (Cameo)

COMMERCIAL EXPERIENCE			
	year	production	role/position
	2021	Huggies TVC	New mom
	2020	WhatsApp	Cara (Lead)
2020 Somersby Cider Leading Lady (Europe)		Leading Lady (Europe)	
	2020	Kiabi	Karaoke Singer (France)
	2019	Ackermans	Older Daughter (South Africa)
	2019	Absa	Older Daughter Baker (South Africa)
	2018	Burger King	Featured Extra (South Africa)
	2018	NetNuus Cellphone App	Talking Woman (South Africa)
	2017	Government: Speed Kills PSA (in perpetuity)	Mother with baby (South Africa)
	2017	Brothers For Life Anti-Harrassment Campaign	Girl Walking Home (South Africa)
	2011	Kia Picanta	Dancer
	2011	Old Khaki	Print Model